

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22601/2005
(From the judgement and order dated 17/08/2005 in WA No.211/2004/4/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI AT IMPHAL)

REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF MED. SC. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. BHAGYABATI DEVI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23341 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.B.P.Singh,Adv.

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya,Adv.

Mr.LK. Paonam,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Vijay Hansaria,Sr.Adv.

Ms.Minakshi Sarma,Adv.

Ms. Manjula Gupta

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

of

Ms. Manju Gupta advocate appears and takes notice on behalf
the respondents. Formal service of notice is dispensed with.

weeks from

Counter affidavit to be filed within a period of four
date.

Contempt proceedings are stayed.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

P.S. To Registrar

(Anand Singh)

Court Master