

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22601/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 17/08/2005 in WA No. 4/2005 & WA
No. 211/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI AT IMPHAL)

REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF MED. SC. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. BHAGYABATI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23341 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.P. Sahu, Adv.

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. L.K. Paonam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Manjula Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

11 remaining

the

Except the name of respondent No.1 a

names of respondents may be deleted at the instance and risk of

petitioner.

Rejoinder, if any, within a period of two weeks.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master