

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGITRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22601/2005

REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF MED. SC. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. BHAGYABATI DEVI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23341 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Manjula Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners has prayed for three weeks' time to file

rejoinder. However, the learned counsel for respondent No.1 has vehemently opposed the

prayer of the learned counsel for the petitioners stating that respondent No.1 is due for

retirement at the end of this year and hence, there is every need to place the matter before

the Hon'ble Court on an early date. Having regard to the submission on either side, I am of

the considered view that two weeks' time can be granted, as last chance, to file rejoinder, as prayed for. Accordingly, I grant two weeks' time to file rejoinder, as last chance.

Whether filed or not, list before the Hon'ble Court after the expiry of the aforesaid period of two weeks.

heendra Kumar)

(B. Sud

Registrar

rd