

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22601/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 17/08/2005 in WA No. 4/2005 & WA No. 211/2004 of The HIGH

COURT OF GAUHATI AT IMPHAL)

REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF MED. SC. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. BHAGYABATI DEVI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23341 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.P. Sahu, Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. L.K. Paonam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Koteswar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

6. Pleadings complete. Post the SLPs. for final hearing on 23.11.200

s Order

The Statement recorded by the Registrar of this Court in hi

s

dated 30.8.2006 that the respondent no.1 is due for retirement at the end of thi

year is not correct. According to the learned counsel for the respondent no.1,

the respondent no.1 is retiring in the year 2015. The order dated 30.8.2006 is

modified and clarified to that extent.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master