

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22601/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 17/08/2005 in WA No. 211/2004 & WA No. 4/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI AT IMPHAL)

REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF MED. SC. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. BHAGYABATI DEVI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23341 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 16/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. L.K. Paonam,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Porwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vijay Hansaria,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Sneha Kalita,Adv.

Ms. Manjula Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Any promotion if made during the pendency of the special
leave petitions will be subject to the final outcome of the special
leave petitions.

It is stated that pleadings are complete. Post the matters
for final hearing any non-miscellaneous day in second week of May,
2002.

(A.D. Sharma)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master